
  



 
 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Events Officer:  Georgina Coulson 

Email Address:  georgina.coulson@swimming.org 

Phone Number:  01509 640172 / 07966 271753 

Address:        British Swimming Events Department  

    SportPark, Pavilion 3,  

      3 Oakwood Drive  

                              Loughborough University,  

   LE11 3QF 

 

KEY DATES AT A GLANCE  

Coach Application Deadline: Sunday 1st April 2018  

Training Dates: Saturday 31st March & Sunday 1st April 2018 

Technical Meeting: Monday 2nd April @ 12:00 

Competition Dates: Monday 2nd – Thursday 5th April 2018  

 

TRAINING 

Training will be available on the following days: 

 

Date Diving Pit Dry Dive 

Saturday 31st March 8am – 5pm  8am – 5pm  

Sunday 1st April  8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 

 

COMPETITION  

 

Date Diving Pit  Dry Dive  

Monday 2nd April  In between competitions  8am – 6pm  

Tuesday 3rd April  In between competitions  8am – 6pm  

Wednesday 4th April  In between competitions  8am – 6pm  

Thursday 5th April In between competitions 8am – 6pm 

 

 

TICKETS 

 

Please note only tickets for sessions that have not sold out will be available to purchase on the door 

from the front desk located by the spectator gallery. 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

Session times to be confirmed 

Monday 2nd April 

Finals Competitions 

1&2 Combined Boys & Girls Synchro 3m 14-18 yrs 

3&4 Combined Boys & Girls Synchro 3m 9-13 yrs 

 Training 

5&6 Combined Boys & Girls Synchro Platform 18 yrs and Under 

 

Tuesday 3rd April 

Prelims  

7 Prelims of Boys B 3m 

 Simultaneous with 

9 Prelims of Girls C 1m 

 Break 15minutes 

8 Prelims of Boys A 3m 

 Simultaneous with 

10 Prelims of Boys C 1m 

 Lunch / Break 1 hour 

11&12 Prelims of Girls A combined with Girls B Platform 

 Break before finals min 30 minutes 

Finals  

7 Final Boys B 3m 

8 Final Boys A 3m 

9 Final Girls C 1m 

10 Final Boys C 1m 
 Training Break 20mins 

11 Final Girls B Platform 

12 Final Girls A Platform 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Wednesday 4th April 

Prelims   

13 Prelims of Boys A 1m 

  Simultaneous with  

15 Prelims of Girls B 3m 

 Break 15minutes 

14 Prelims of Boys B 1m 

  Simultaneous with  

16 Prelims of Girls A 3m 

 Lunch / Break 1 hour 

17 Prelims of Girls C Platform 

18 Prelims of Boys C Platform 

 Break before finals min 30 minutes 

Finals   

13 Final Boys B 1m 

14 Final Boys A 1m 

15 Final Girls B 3m 

16 Final Girls A 3m 

  Training break 20minutes 

17 Final Girls C Platform 

18 Final Boys C Platform 

 

Thursday 5th April  

Prelims   

19 Prelims of Girls A 1m 

  Simultaneous with  

21 Prelims of Girls C 3m 
 Break 15minutes 

20 PRELIMS of Girls B 1m 

  Simultaneous with  

22 Prelims of Boys C 3m 

 Lunch / Break 1 hour 

23&24 Prelims of Boys A Combined with Boys B Platform 

 Break before finals min 30 minutes 

Finals   

20 Final Girls B 1m 

19 Final Girls A 1m 

22 Final Boys C 3m 

 21 Final Girls C 3m 

24 Final Boys B Platform 

23 Final Boys A Platform 



 
 

 

  

TECHNICAL MEETING 

The technical meeting will take place at 12:00 on Monday 2nd April in Meeting Room 1 on the third 

floor at Plymouth Life Centre.   

 

DIVE SHEETS 

Divers/Coaches are requested to submit dive sheets electronically, both for their own convenience 

and to minimize the chance of errors loading the data into the Recording program. Coaches may make 

bulk submission of dive sheets on behalf of their divers by using the program DiveSheets with which 

they will already be familiar.  Alternatively, individual divers may submit their own dive sheets on-line.  

Please agree with your coach which method you should use. To submit your dive sheets on-line there 

are two options: 

 Either visit: www.diverecorder.co.uk/onlinesheets and follow the instructions, or 

 if you have an Android phone or tablet, you can get the ADiveSheets app from this page on 

the DiveRecorder website:  www.diverecorder.co.uk/dive/android 

As soon as you complete either on-line submission method, you will see a success/failure message.   

If you experience problems and need assistance please contact Ann Barker AnnBarker@aol.com 

 

Electronic submissions must be made by Midnight on Sunday 1st April 2018. You will be asked to sign 

hard copies of these sheets at the venue, available from the Recorders. If neither you nor your Coach 

are able to use the above electronic methods, you can submit a hard copy of your lists of dives to the 

Recorders.  The deadline for manual dive sheets is at the Technical Meeting on 2nd April. 

 

 
 
  

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/onlinesheets
http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/dive/android.php
mailto:AnnBarker@aol.com


 
 

 

EVENT CONDITIONS 

 

 
 

 

 

Category Gender Event Conditions – Individual Events 
No. Of 

Dives 

Entry 

Standard 

Group 

C 

(9-13 

years) 

Girls 

 
1m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.0  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit 

8 230 

 
3m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.5  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit  

8 250 

 
Platform* 

4 dives from 4 groups max difficulty of 7.6  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit (5m/7.5m*) 

7 230 

Boys 

 
1m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.0  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit  

8 240 

 
3m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.5  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit  

8 260 

 
Platform* 

4 dives from 4 groups max difficulty of 7.6  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit (5m/7.5m*) 

7 240 

Group 

B 

Girls 

 
1m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.0  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit  

8 260 

 
3m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.5  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit  

8 280 

 
Platform 

4 dives from 4 groups max difficulty of 7.6  

+ 3 optional dives from 3 groups no limit  

(5 groups to be covered) 

7 250 

Boys 

 
1m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.0  

+ 4 optional dives from 4 groups no limit  

9 310 

 
3m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.5  

+ 4 optional dives from 4 groups no limit  

9 330 

 
Platform 

4 dives from 4 groups max difficulty of 7.6  

+ 4 optional dives from 4 groups no limit  

(5 groups to be covered) 

8 300 

Group 

A 

Girls 

 
1m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.0  

+ 4 optional dives from 4 groups no limit  

9 270 

 
3m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.5  

+ 4 optional dives from 4 groups no limit  

9 300 

 
Platform 

4 dives from 4 groups max difficulty of 7.6  

+ 4 optional dives from 4 groups no limit  

(5 groups to be covered) 

8 290 

Boys 

 
1m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.0  

+ 5 optional dives from 5 groups no limit  

10 350 

 
3m 

5 dives from 5 groups max difficulty of 9.5  

+ 5 optional dives from 5 groups no limit  

10 390 

 
Platform 

4 dives from 4 groups max difficulty of 7.6  

+ 5 optional dives from 5 groups no limit  

(6 groups to be covered) 

9 370 



 
 

 

The British Junior Elite Diving Championships event conditions will adhere to FINA Age Group 

Conditions with the exception of the following Group C events with specific clauses (C1-4): 

GROUP C clauses: 

(C1) Group C Events – are 13 years and under in the year of competition. 

(C2) Girls Group C – In all events 3 optional dives from 3 groups (prelim and finals). 

(C3) Group C 3m synchronised competitions (boys and girls) 3 required dives and 2 optional 

dives.  

(C4)  C Platform* Divers aged 11 years and under are allowed to compete on 7.5m from 2017, 

however it is the responsibility of the coach and diver to ensure the divers physical maturity 

and strength permit competing from a height of 7.5m. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Category Gender Conditions – Synchronised events No. Of Dives 

 

Group C 

(9-13 years) 

3m synchro 

 

Girls & Boys 

Events 

 

 

Shall comprise of five (5) dives; three (3) rounds of dives with 

an assigned degree of difficulty of 2.0 for each dive regardless 

of formula and two (2) rounds of dives without limit of degree 

of difficulty. The five (5) dives must be selected from at least 

three (3) different groups. 

 

 

5 

 

Group A + B  

(14 -18 years)  

3m synchro 

 

Girls & Boys 

Events 

 

Shall comprise of five (5) rounds of dives; two (2) rounds of 

dives with an assigned degree of difficulty of 2.0 for each dive 

regardless of formula and three (3) rounds of dives without 

limit of degree of difficulty. The five (5) dives must be selected 

from at least four (4) different groups. 

 

 

 

5 

 

18 & Under 

Platform 

Synchro** 

 

Girls & Boys 

Events 

 

 

Shall comprise of five (5) rounds of dives; two (2) rounds of 

dives with an assigned degree of difficulty of 2.0 for each dive 

regardless of formula and three (3) rounds of dives without 

limit of degree of difficulty. The five (5) dives must be selected 

from at least four (4) different groups. 

**Divers in group C limited to 7.5m platform 

 

 

 

5 



 
 

 

Platform synchronised competitions (TEST EVENT) – rule clarification: 

 Divers from Group C are only permitted to compete from 5/7.5m** with the same guidance 

as individual events. 

 

Format for British Elite Junior Diving Championships:- 

 Age Group A, B and C divers will perform their full list of dives in the preliminary.  The top six (6) 

British divers will proceed to the final.  A maximum of six (6) guest divers, but no more than two 

(2) per team/country, whose scores are equal to or better than the sixth placed British diver will 

also proceed to the final. If there are less than 6 British divers then a maximum of 6 guest divers, 

but no more than two per team/country, will progress to the final.  

 

 In the final the divers will perform their optional dives, competing in the reverse order of their 

preliminary rankings, and the final result will be determined by adding their score from the final 

to that of the required dives total from the preliminary.  

 

 No dive may be repeated in a list of dives. All dives in the preliminary and final, including that of 

the carried required dives must be of a different dive (dive number). 

 

 Age Group categories and limits refer to the age of the diver on 31st December in the year of 

competition 

 

 Minimum age for competitors is 9 years on 31 December in the year of competition 

 

 Synchronised events will be straight finals. 

 

GB Diving Events – Competition Format/Regulations 

(See also, General Conditions) 

 

 All dives of the same number shall be regarded as the same dive. 

 Only dives in the FINA diving tables or pursuant with the FINA formula may be executed. 

 The diver and the diver’s representative are responsible for the accuracy of the statement in 

their list and the statement of dives shall be signed by the diver and the diver’s 

representative. 

 Medals shall be awarded in all GB Diving Championships and Competitions to the first three 

placed divers in each competition and where different, to the first three placed British divers 

(see General Conditions for definitions of British). 

 Please consider the following clauses carefully when selecting events for your divers. 

 

 



 
 

 

Eligibility 

 

To dive Synchro at any GB event, both members of the pair must be diving at least 1 individual event 

at that Meet. 

 

*Qualification Scores are set by a National Technical Panel and reviewed annually.  All scores 

continue to be recommended scores for 2018, however it is strongly advised that all coaches 

encourage their divers to achieve their required score at one or more of the events below: 

 

>>Regional event 

>>Last year’s National event (as long as they remain in the same age group) 

 

If a diver is not demonstrating the minimum standard of performance, the coach to the diver may be 

engaged by a member of British Diving Management and the event referee to discuss the most 

suitable performance level for the diver in the future.  

 

General Competition Conditions for ASA and BS Diving Competitions 

 

1: A diver may compete at Skills Finals and Swim England Diving National Age Group Championships 

in a given year if they have been a registered competitor for less than 2 years. If a diver is in their 3rd 

season or more of competitive registration they may only complete in one event: Skills finals or 

Swim England Diving National Age Group Championships.  

2: Once a competitor has competed at Swim England Diving National Age Group Championships, 

they are excluded from competing at future Skills finals, except with written approval from the 

Group when moving into the B+ age group. 

3: If a competitor has competed at British Elite Junior Diving Championships they are not eligible to 

compete at the future Swim England Diving National Age Group Championships, except with written 

approval from the Group when moving up an age group. 

4: If a competitor has competed at any GB Diving Championships in any event (including synchro), 

they are not eligible to compete at future Swim England Diving National Age Group Championships. 

 

Failure to comply with these conditions will results in disqualification.  

 

Definitions  

 

Competing/competed.  Divers are considered to be competing or to have competed at a certain 

level if they entered the contest – even if they did not dive due to injury or illness. 

 



 
 

 

For example, if a diver was entered for the GB Diving Championships, but did not dive due to injury 

they cannot compete at the Swim England Diving National Age Group Championships. 

 
ACCREDITATION 

Accreditation for all competitors and coaches will be photographic.  You will have received your 

accreditation automatically by email at the time of entering the event online. Please print this and 

bring to the event with you. There will be security present at the event and in order to enter both the 

seating and field of play area you will need accreditation.  

 

COACH/CHAPERONE PASSES 

All coaches, chaperones and physiotherapists must have a valid poolside pass to gain access to the 

pool deck.  Applications for coach/chaperone passes will charged at £8 per event and can be 

purchased here. No late fees apply, however if you do not fulfil the new requirements for 

applications at British Swimming and Swim England events, it may take a considerable time to apply 

for a DBS, or achieve the required qualifications. Accreditations will be emailed to you to print out, in 

the same way that athletes receive theirs. Please ensure you print out your own pass as if you need 

it printing onsite a charge of £10.00 applies.  Poolside passes can only be sold at the event for those 

who pass all requirements online. Please email georgina.coulson@swimming.org if you have any 

queries. 

 

Please note that Coaches/Chaperones will not be allowed on poolside without a valid 

accreditation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.britishswimming.org/members-resources/coaches-passes/
https://www.britishswimming.org/members-resources/coaches-passes/
mailto:georgina.coulson@swimming.org


 
 

 

 

ENTRIES AT 19 MARCH 2018 

14-18 Boys 3m Synchro 
1 Joshua Freeman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
 Alfie Westerman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
 
2 Angus Menmuir  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 Danny Mabbott  2004 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 
3 Thomas Bailey  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Cameron Gammage 2002 Southampton Diving Academy 
 
4 Joseph Pashley  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
 Joe Stocking  2003 City of Leeds Diving Club  
 
5 Tyler Humphries  2003 Southend Diving  
 Ben Cutmore  2003 Dive London  
 
6 Alexander Walton 2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Nathan Bull  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
 

14-18 Girls 3m Synchro 
1 Connie Deighton  2000 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 Amelia Connolly  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 
2 Ciara McGing (guest) 2001 Shamrock Diving Club 
 Anna Power (guest) 2003 Shamrock Diving Club 
 
3 Louise Bradley  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 Holly Waxman  2002 City of Bradford Esprit  
 
4 Mhairi Goodwin  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 Caitlyn Lumsden  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 
5 Tanya Watson  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Lauren Hallaselka  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
 
6 Victoria Vincent  2001 Plymouth Diving  
 Maria Papworth  2001 Dive London   
 
7 Evelyna Johnson  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Maya Kutty  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
 
8 Scarlett Mew Jensen 2001 Dive London  
 Yasmin Harper  2000 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
 
9 Amy Read  2000 City of Leeds Diving Club  
 Emily Bearpark  2001 City of Leeds Diving Club  



 
 

 

 

9-13 Boys 3m Synchro 
1 Euan McCabe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
 Zachery Anderson 2006 Plymouth Diving  
 
2 Jack Jefford  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 Leon Baker  2005 Southampton Diving Academy 
  
3 Milo French  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Robbie Lee  005 Southampton Diving Academy 
  

9-13 Girls 3m Synchro 
1 Tilly Brown  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Summer Radcliffe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
 
2 Freya Kelly  2006 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Maisie Bond  2007 City of Sheffield Diving Club 
  
3 Ruby Thorne  2005 Dive London  
 Hannah Newbrook 2006 Dive London  
 

Boys Platform Synchro 
1 Brandon Foster  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Owen Harrison  2001 City of Sheffield Diving Club    
 
2 Euan McCabe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
 Alfie Westerman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
 
3 Joseph Pashley  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
 Joe Stocking  2003 City of Leeds Diving Club  
 
4 Hugo Thomas  2005 Dive London  
 Maxwell Spencer  2004 Dive London  
 
5 Milo French  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Robbie Lee  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
 
6 Angus Menmuir  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 Danny Mabbott  2004 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 
 

Girls Platform Synchro 
1 Josie Zillig  2003 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix 2004 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 
2 Evelyna Johnson  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
 Georgia Adams  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
 

 



 
 

 

Group B Boys 3m 
1 Joshua Freeman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
2 Angus Menmuir  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
3 Maxwell Spencer  2004 Dive London  
4 Joe Stocking  2003 City of Leeds Diving Club  
5 Denny Guila Janovski (guest)2004 USA Diving 
6 Nicholas Harris (guest) 2004 USA Diving 
7 Alfie Westerman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
8 Max Lano  2003 Southend Diving  
9 Ben Cutmore  2003 Dive London  
10 Ethan Bennett  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
11 Nathan Bull  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
12 James West  2004 Albatross Diving Club Reading  
13 Joseph Pashley  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
14 Alexander Walton 2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
15 Adam Charity  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
16 Isaac Trueman-Marsden 2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
17 Vincent Cook  2003 Southend Diving  
18 Frankie Curtis  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
19 Tyler Humphries  2003 Southend Diving  
20 Danny Mabbott  2004 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 

Group C Girls 1m 
1 Maisie Bond  2007 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
2 Jenna Davison  2006 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
3 Tilly Brown  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
4 Ruby Thorne  2005 Dive London  
5 Freya Kelly  2006 Southampton Diving Academy  
6 Hannah Newbrook 2006 Dive London  
7 Kate Miller (guest) 2005 Canada 
8 Virginia Tiberti (guest) 2005 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 
9 Keira Lu (guest)  2006 Canada 
10 Jessie Millham  2005 Southend Diving  
11 Julianne Bolsvert  (guest) 2005 Canada 
12 Ellen Gillespie  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
13 Chloe Johnson  2005 City of Leeds Diving Club  
14 Evie Smith  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
15 Jordane Legault (guest) 2006 Canada 
16 Libby Duke  2006 Edinburgh Diving Club  
17 Summer Radcliffe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
18 Florence Summers 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 

Group A Boys 3m 
1 Lewis Irons  2000 Southend Diving  
2 Finlay Cook  2001 Albatross Diving Club Reading  
3 Connor West  2001 Plymouth Diving  
4 Oliver Hoban  2001 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
5 Harrison Case  2002 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
6 Brandon Foster  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
7 Joseph Nicol  2002 City of Bradford Esprit  



 
 

 

8 Cameron Gammage 2002 Southampton Diving Academy  
9 Joshua Hughes  2002 Plymouth Diving  
10 Anthony Harding  2000 City of Leeds Diving Club  
11 Connor Van Dal  2001 Southend Diving  
12 Thomas Bailey  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
13 Ross Beattie  2000 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 

Group C Boys 1m 

1 Bennett Greene (guest) 2006 USA Diving 
2 Selim Rogers  2006 Dive London  
3 Zachery Anderson 2006 Plymouth Diving  
4 Kade Hamilton  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
5 Euan McCabe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
6 Todd Geggus  2007 Southend Diving  
7 Harrison Hartley  2005 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
8 Patrick Hanlon  2006 Star Diving  
9 Adam Cohen (guest) 2005 Canada 
10 Olivier Gauthier (guest) 2005 Canada 
11 Milo French  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
12 Charlie Pollard (guest) 2006 DuDive Dubai 
13 Jack Jefford  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
14 Benjamin Tessier (guest) 2005 Canada 
15 Jake Passmore  2005 City of Leeds Diving Club  
16 Koben O`Driscoll  2005 City of Bradford Esprit  
17 Leon Baker  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
18 Lewis Thomas  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
19 Hugo Thomas  2005 Dive London  
20 Lachlan Stark  2006 Edinburgh Diving Club  
21 Robbie Lee  2005 Southampton Diving Academy 
  

Group A Girls Platform 
1 Ciara McGing (guest) 2001 Shamrock Diving Club 
2 Jessica Warak (guest) 2000 USA Diving 
3 Emily Martin  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
4 Amelia Connolly  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
5 Tanya Watson  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
6 Olivia Blower  2000 Cambridge Dive Team  
7 Eden Cheng  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
8 Ali Watson (guest) 2001 USA Diving 
9 Jessica Vega  2002 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
10 Lucy Hawkins  2000 Southampton Diving Academy  
11 Lucy Sefton  2002 Dive London  
 

Group B Girls Platform 
1 Leah Fletcher  2004 City of Leeds Diving Club  
2 Grace Ally  2004 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
3 Sephora Ford  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
4 Josie Zillig  2003 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
5 Clara Kerr  2003 Aberdeen Diving Club  
6 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix 2004 Crystal Palace Diving Club  



 
 

 

7 Mhairi Goodwin  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
8 Katie Burton  2003 Luton Diving  
9 Callie Eaglestone  2004 City of Leeds Diving Club  
10 Amy Rollinson  2004 Luton Diving  
11 Georgia Adams  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
12 Evelyna Johnson  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
13 Martha Clarke  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
14 Caitlyn Lumsden  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
15 Maya Kutty  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
 

Group A Boys 1m 
1 Oliver Hoban  2001 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
2 Ross Beattie  2000 Edinburgh Diving Club  
3 Cameron Gammage 2002 Southampton Diving Academy  
4 Connor Van Dal  2001 Southend Diving  
5 Finlay Cook  2001 Albatross Diving Club Reading  
6 Joseph Nicol  2002 City of Bradford Esprit  
7 Lewis Irons  2000 Southend Diving  
8 Harrison Case  2002 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
9 Thomas Bailey  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
10 Anthony Harding  2000 City of Leeds Diving Club  
11 Alfie Brown  2002 Southampton Diving Academy  
12 Joshua Hughes  2002 Plymouth Diving  
 

Group B Girls 3m 
 
1 Clara Kerr  2003 Aberdeen Diving Club  
2 Evelyna Johnson  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
3 Sasha Brook  2003 Southend Diving  
4 Evie Summers  2003 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
5 Delfina Calissoni (guest) 2003 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 
6 Josie Zillig  2003 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
7 Maya Kutty  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
8 Leah Fletcher  2004 City of Leeds Diving Club  
9 Grace Ally  2004 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
10 Amy Rollinson  2004 Luton Diving  
11 Katie Burton  2003 Luton Diving  
12 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix 2004 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
13 Caitlyn Lumsden  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
14 Sephora Ford  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
15 Lauren Hallaselka  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
16 Anna Power (guest) 2003 Shamrock Diving Club 
17 Martha Clarke  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
18 Richelle Houlden  2004 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
19 Callie Eaglestone  2004 City of Leeds Diving Club  
20 Mhairi Goodwin  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
21 Georgia Adams  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
 
 
 



 
 

 

Group B Boys 1m 
1 Nicholas Harris (guest) 2004 USA Diving 
2 Tyler Humphries  2003 Southend Diving  
3 Max Lano  2003 Southend Diving  
4 Frankie Curtis  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
5 Alexander Walton 2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
6 Adam Charity  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
7 Nathan Bull  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
8 Vincent Cook  2003 Southend Diving  
9 Angus Kerr  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
10 Joseph Pashley  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
11 Danny Mabbott  2004 Edinburgh Diving Club  
12 Isaac Trueman-Marsden 2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
13 Maxwell Spencer  2004 Dive London  
14 Denny Guila Janovski (guest)2004 USA Diving 
15 James West  2004 Albatross Diving Club Reading  
16 Joe Stocking  2003 City of Leeds Diving Club  
17 Ethan Bennett  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
18 Alfie Westerman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
19 Joshua Freeman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
20 Angus Menmuir  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
 

Group A Girls 3m 

1 Tanya Watson  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
2 Victoria Vincent  2001 Plymouth Diving  
3 Yasmin Harper  2000 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
4 Lucy Sefton  2002 Dive London  
5 Holly Prasanto  2001 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
6 Amy Read  2000 City of Leeds Diving Club  
7 Connie Deighton  2000 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
8 Jessica Vega  2002 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
9 Louise Bradley  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
10 Allison Ward (guest) 2002 USA Diving 
11 Amie Hudson  2001 Southend Diving  
12 Molly Bulmer  2000 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
13 Jessica Warak (guest) 2000 USA Diving 
14 Emily Bearpark  2001 City of Leeds Diving Club  
15 Marney Easen  2002 Southend Diving  
16 Ciara McGing (guest) 2001 Shamrock Diving Club 
17 Laura Valore (guest) 2001 Shamrock Diving Club 
18 Domi Hinchliffe  2000 City of Bradford Esprit  
19 Gina Webb  2000 City of Bradford Esprit  
20 Ali Watson (guest) 2001 USA Diving 
21 Amelia Connolly  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
22 Florence Smith  2001 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
23 Scarlett Mew Jensen 2001 Dive London  
24 Holly Waxman  2002 City of Bradford Esprit  
25 Charlotte West  2000 Albatross Diving Club Reading  
26 Marisa Conner  2000 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 



 
 

 

Group C Girls Platform 
 
1 Hannah Newbrook 2006 Dive London  
2 Jordane Legault (guest) 2006 Canada 
3 Kate Miller (guest) 2005 Canada 
4 Virginia Tiberti (guest) 2005 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 
5 Chloe Johnson  2005 City of Leeds Diving Club  
6 Ruby Thorne  2005 Dive London  
7 Tilly Brown  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
8 Keira Lu (guest)  2006 Canada 
9 Jessie Millham  2005 Southend Diving  
10 Freya Kelly  2006 Southampton Diving Academy  
11 Maisie Bond  2007 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
12 Libby Duke  2006 Edinburgh Diving Club  
13 Summer Radcliffe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
14 Florence Summers 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
15 Evie Smith  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
16 Jenna Davison  2006 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
17 Ellen Gillespie  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
18 Julianne Bolsvert (guest) 2005 Canada 
 

Group C Boys Platform 

1 Robbie Lee  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
2 Selim Rogers  2006 Dive London  
3 Jake Passmore  2005 City of Leeds Diving Club  
4 Zachery Anderson 2006 Plymouth Diving  
5 Olivier Gauthier (guest) 2005 Canada 
6 Jack Jefford  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
7 Patrick Hanlon  2006 Star Diving  
8 Charlie Pollard (guest) 2006 DuDive Dubai 
9 Harrison Hartley  2005 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
10 Adam Cohen (guest) 2005 Canada 
11 Benjamin Tessier (guest) 2005 Canada 
12 Koben O`Driscoll  2005 City of Bradford Esprit  
13 Lachlan Stark  2006 Edinburgh Diving Club  
14 Leon Baker  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
15 Lewis Thomas  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
16 Matt Cullen (guest) 2005 Canada 
17 Milo French  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
18 Kade Hamilton  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
19 Hugo Thomas  2005 Dive London  
20 Euan McCabe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
21 Bennett Greene (guest) 2006 USA Diving 
22 Todd Geggus  2007 Southend Diving  
 

Group A Girls 1m 
1 Amie Hudson  2001 Southend Diving  
2 Charlotte West  2000 Albatross Diving Club Reading  
3 Amy Read  2000 City of Leeds Diving Club  
4 Lucy Sefton  2002 Dive London  



 
 

 

5 Connie Deighton  2000 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
6 Scarlett Mew Jensen 2001 Dive London  
7 Florence Smith  2001 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
8 Victoria Vincent  2001 Plymouth Diving  
9 Emily Martin  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
10 Louise Bradley  2002 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
11 Molly Bulmer  2000 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
12 Domi Hinchliffe  2000 City of Bradford Esprit  
13 Tanya Watson  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
14 Jessica Vega  2002 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
15 Gina Webb  2000 City of Bradford Esprit  
16 Holly Waxman  2002 City of Bradford Esprit  
17 Allison Ward (guest) 2002 USA Diving 
18 Holly Prasanto  2001 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
19 Marney Easen  2002 Southend Diving  
20 Jessica Warak (guest) 2000 USA Diving 
21 Laura Valore (guest) 2001 Shamrock Diving Club 
22 Lucy Hawkins  2000 Southampton Diving Academy  
23 Ali Watson (guest) 2001 USA Diving 
24 Emily Bearpark  2001 City of Leeds Diving Club  
25 Yasmin Harper  2000 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
26 Marisa Conner  2000 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
 

Group C Girls 3m 
1 Freya Kelly  2006 Southampton Diving Academy  
2 Tilly Brown  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
3 Jessie Millham  2005 Southend Diving  
4 Ruby Thorne  2005 Dive London  
5 Virginia Tiberti (guest) 2005 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 
6 Jenna Davison  2006 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
7 Hannah Newbrook 2006 Dive London 897823 
8 Julianne Bolsvert (guest) 2005 Canada 
9 Florence Summers 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
10 Libby Duke  2006 Edinburgh Diving Club  
11 Maisie Bond  2007 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
12 Kate Miller (guest) 2005 Canada 
13 Chloe Johnson  2005 City of Leeds Diving Club  
14 Keira Lu (guest)  2006 Canada 
15 Evie Smith  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
16 Jordane Legault (guest) 2006 Canada 
17 Ellen Gillespie  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
18 Summer Radcliffe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
 

Group B Girls 1m 
1 Georgia Adams  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
2 Sephora Ford  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
3 Amy Rollinson  2004 Luton Diving  
4 Sasha Brook  2003 Southend Diving  
5 Lauren Hallaselka  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
6 Anna Power (guest) 2003 Shamrock Diving Club 



 
 

 

7 Leah Fletcher  2004 City of Leeds Diving Club  
8 Evie Summers  2003 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
9 Caitlyn Lumsden  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
10 Grace Ally  2004 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
11 Richelle Houlden  2004 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
12 Mhairi Goodwin  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
13 Callie Eaglestone  2004 City of Leeds Diving Club  
14 Katie Burton  2003 Luton Diving  
15 Martha Clarke  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
16 Josie Zillig  2003 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
17 Evelyna Johnson  2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
18 Clara Kerr  2003 Aberdeen Diving Club  
19 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix 2004 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
20 Delfina Calissoni (guest) 2003 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 
21 Maya Kutty  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
 

Group C Boys 3m 
1 Leon Baker  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
2 Robbie Lee  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
3 Hugo Thomas  2005 Dive London  
4 Jack Jefford  2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club  
5 Benjamin Tessier (guest) 2005 Canada 
6 Lachlan Stark  2006 Edinburgh Diving Club  
7 Milo French  2005 Southampton Diving Academy  
8 Patrick Hanlon  2006 Star Diving  
9 Charlie Pollard (guest) 2006 DuDive Dubai 
10 Koben O`Driscoll  2005 City of Bradford Esprit  
11 Selim Rogers  2006 Dive London  
12 Jake Passmore  2005 City of Leeds Diving Club  
13 Lewis Thomas  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
14 Kade Hamilton  2005 Edinburgh Diving Club  
15 Todd Geggus  2007 Southend Diving  
16 Adam Cohen (guest) 2005 Canada 
17 Zachery Anderson 2006 Plymouth Diving  
18 Olivier Gauthier (guest) 2005 Canada 
19 Bennett Greene (guest) 2006 USA Diving 
20 Matt Cullen (guest) 2005 Canada 
21 Harrison Hartley  2005 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
22 Euan McCabe  2005 Plymouth Diving  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Group A Boys Platform 
1 Ross Beattie  2000 Edinburgh Diving Club  
2 Harrison Case  2002 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
3 Alfie Brown  2002 Southampton Diving Academy  
4 Cameron Gammage 2002 Southampton Diving Academy  
5 Tommy Davis  2002 Plymouth Diving  
6 Connor West  2001 Plymouth Diving  
7 Lewis Irons  2000 Southend Diving  
8 Brandon Foster  2001 Southampton Diving Academy  
 

Group B Boys Platform 
1 Joseph Pashley  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
2 Adam Charity  2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
3 Joe Stocking  2003 City of Leeds Diving Club  
4 Nathan Bull  2004 Southampton Diving Academy  
5 Danny Mabbott  2004 Edinburgh Diving Club  
6 Nicholas Harris (guest) 2004 USA Diving 
7 Angus Menmuir  2003 Edinburgh Diving Club  
8 Joshua Freeman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
9 Alfie Westerman  2004 Plymouth Diving  
10 Isaac Trueman-Marsden 2003 City of Sheffield Diving Club  
11 Ben Cutmore  2003 Dive London  
12 Alexander Walton 2003 Southampton Diving Academy  
13 Denny Guila Janovski (guest)2004 USA Diving 
14 Maxwell Spencer  2004 Dive London  


